SPQ811 DT Server
—LFI2V40
Lucent Technologies Data Sheet
363-005-390, Issue 1
March 1998 1
SLC®-2000 Access System
Features/Functions 0
Description 0

and UL standards.
For further specification information, consult 363-208-000, SLC-2000 Access System,
Applications, Planning, and Ordering Guide.
Table 1. Environmental Specifications
Table 2. Power drain for SPQ811 DT Server
A. Temperature Range (Ambient)
1. Operating, per TR-NWT-000057: in Lucent Technologies cabinet
mounted RT, outside ambient temperatures of -40° F (-40° C) with no
solar load to +115° F (46° C) with maximum solar load and maximum
power dissipation. Lucent Technologies cabinets are designed to assure
that the components within do not exceed their rated temperatures for the
above conditions.
2. Storage, per TR-NWT-000057: ambient temperatures of -40° to 140° F
(-40° to 60° C).
B. Relative Humidity
1. Operating, per TR-NWT-000057. For outside ambient temperature 84° F
(29° C) or less, relative humidity of 5% to 95%. For ambient temperatures
above 84° F (29° C), the relative humidity is limited to that corresponding
to a specific humidity of 0.024 pounds of water per pound of dry air.
2. Storage, per TR-NWT-000057: ambient temperatures 84° F (29° C) or
less, 10% to 95%. For ambient temperatures above 84° F (29° C), the rel-
ative humidity is limited to that corresponding to a specific humidity of
0.024 pounds of water per pound of dry air.
Supply Maximum Value
+5 Volts dc 800 mW
Lucent Technologies Data Sheet 363-005-390, Issue 1
March 1998 5
Faceplate Features and Server Options 0
The SPQ811 DT Server faceplate and circuit board switch locations are shown
in Figure 1. The following LEDs are located on the faceplate as follows:
■ Fail  (Red LED): When lit, indicates that a failure has been sectionalized to
the SPQ811 DT Server.
■ CLF (Yellow LED): When lit, indicates that a carrier line failure has been
sectionalized to the link connecting the server and ONU. During a CLF per-
channel trunk processing is performed in the upstream direction (toward
the switch or central office terminal).
■ DT (Yellow LED): When lit, indicates an event at the ONU.
■ CONFIG (Yellow LED): When lit, indicates a problem with an ONU channel
unit and/or a SPQ811 DT Server configuration.